

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1382 / 2017

United India Insurance Company Limited Through Deputy
Manager,, T.P. Hub, 2nd Floor, 74 - A, Bhati N Plaza, Main Pal
Road, Jodhpur.

----Appellant

Versus

1. Smt. Gora W/o Surja Ram,, Aged About 82 Years
2. Smt. Santosh W/o Khinvkaran,, Aged About 42 Years
3. Vikash S/o Khinvkaran,, Aged About 18 Years
4. Pooja D/o Khinvkaran,, Aged About 17 Years
5. Sapana D/o Khinvkaran,, Aged About 15 Years
6. Munesh S/o Khinvkaran,, Aged About 14 Years, (Respondent
No. 4 to 6 Are Minor Through Their Natural Guardian Mother)
All Are R/o Mundriya Bada, Tehsil Bhadara, District
Hanumangarh.
7. Ratish Kumar S/o Harlal,, By Caste Jat, R/o Mundriya Bada,
Tehsil Bhadara, District Hanumangarh. Driver
8. Krishna Lal S/o Govind Ram,, By Caste Khati, R/o Reri, Tehsil
Taranagar, District Churu. Owner

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sunil A. Vyas

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR

Order

25/05/2017

Heard.

Admit. Issue notice of the appeal as also the stay application
to the respondents. Call for the record.

Heard on the stay application.

In the meantime, if the appellant-Insurance Company
deposits 50% of the award amount alongwith interest within a

period of four weeks, after taking into consideration any amount deposited under Section 140 and/or proviso to Section 173(1) of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988, recovery for the rest of the award amount shall remain stayed till further orders.

The amount when deposited be disbursed to the claimants in terms of the award.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR) J.

ms/-83

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते