

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1382 / 2017
United India Insurance Company Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Gora & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sunil A Vyas.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.K. Sankhala.
Mr. R.S. Choudhary.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

Order

17/08/2017

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The interim order dated 25.5.2017 is confirmed to last till
the disposal of the appeal.

The stay application stands disposed of.

(ARUN BHANSALI)J.

sumit-136

सत्यमेव जयते