

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2099/2017

Ratish Kumar And Anr.

----Appellant

Versus

Om Prakash And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 657/2017

Ratish Kumar And Anr.

----Appellant

Versus

Goura And Ors.

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1382/2017

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Gora And Ors.

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1981/2017

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Om Prakash And Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Avdhesh Parashar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Bhanwariya

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

07/05/2026

List after two weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J